petition on the ground of availability of an alternate efficacious remedy in 

form of an appeal, being open to the petitioner.  

7. On facts, he further submits that information was received by the 

Department that the assessee had deposited a cash amount of 

Rs.11,55,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty-five Thousand) in a savings 

bank account maintained with the Indian Bank.  As the assessee had not 

filed his return of income, the Assessing Officer, having reason to believe 

that the said amount had escaped assessment for the Assessment Year 

2012-13, re-opened the same under Section 147 of the Act and Impugned